Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DFI-Bkg 17
INTERIM BANKS
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DFI-Bkg 17.01 Definitions. In this chapter: increasedo the greater of $1,000,000 or the amount of capital

(1) “Application” means an application for an interim bank.Sta_C‘EOf'ﬂé‘; g}igg?g t;an_ktprgor t%&e’\l@?;ﬁf (7:oln%(zlidation.
(2) “Articles of incorporation” has the meaning $efth in s. istory: o Regisier June 0. Sg2f. )

221.0102(1), Stats. DFI-Bkg 17.05 Certificate to organize. Uponapproval
(3) “Capital” has the meaning set forth in221.0102 (4) of the application, the division shall issieethe applicant a certifi
Stats. cateto omganize the inter_im bank.
(4) “Capital stock” has the meaning set forth ir281.0102 History: CR 04-001 cr. Register June 2004 No. 582ff. 7-1-04.
(3), Stats. DFI-Bkg 17.06 Notice of approval. Shareholders of the
(5) “Dissenter”has the meaning set forth in221.0705 (3) existingbank who did not vote for the nugr or consolidation
Stats. shallbe given notice of the divisiomapproval.
(6) “Division” means the division of banking. History: CR 04-001 cr. Register June 2004 No. 582ff. 7-1-04.
(7) “Shareholder’has the meaning setrth in 5.221.0102 (6) DFI-Bkg 17.07 Articles of incorporation. Upon
Stats. approvalof the application, the applicant shall file with tfigi-
History: CR 04-001 cr. Register June 2004 No. 582ff. 7-1-04. sion 2 copies of the articles of incorporation of the interim bank.

Thearticles of incorporation shall be on a fopmescribed by the
DFI-Bkg 17.02 Application.  An application for an division.
interim bank shall be o form prescribed by the division and ITIFteti_tAt_wpy gf_ the forr?g\aykbe ogtagledng?\gri}\iﬂngdt_o thev?lfgg;tgl?eﬁ;rgg
H Y clal Institutions, Division of banking,.©. BoxX , Maadison, - , or
Sha”.be .accqmpanled by a f.ee settpg division. A copy Of. ANy gownloadedrom the departmerst'websitewww.wdfi.org.
application filed by the applicant with the Federal Deposit iSUr History: CR 04-001 cr. Register June 2004 No. 582f. 7-1-04.
anceCorporation or the FederBeserve System relating to the ) )
interim bank application shall accompany the application. DFI-Bkg 17.08 Required documentation. (1) The
Note: A copy of the form may be obtained by writing to the Departmefirain ~ following documentation shall be filed with thiévision prior to
cial Institutions, Division of Banking,.B. Box 7876, Madison, W1 53707-7876, or the efective date of the mger or consolidation:
dom;'&fgf‘gg”&gl%gle‘;ﬁﬂ:‘;’gg{;’fgﬁﬁ?‘gg&wﬁgc;rgéﬁ_ 7-1-04. (a) Copies of the notices sent to the shareholders of each bank
for the shareholders meeting to be held to vote on thgemer
» consolidation. The notice for the interim bank shbé dated after
meetingnotice shall be accompanied by a notice of dissente aestg)lggsrl]onakilgf"?pproved tzeticles of incorporation and capital
rights pursuant to 221.0708 Stats. paid=in. .
History: CR 04-001 cr. Register June 2004 No. 582ff. 7-1-04, (b) Certified copies of theesolutions adopted by the share
holdersof each bank involved in the ngar or consolidation,
DFI-Bkg 17.04 Capital structure. (1) The minimum including the record of the voteThe resolutions for the interim

level of capital stock for an interim bank shall be $5,000 T%ankshall bedated after the division has approved the articles of
establishmenof a paid—in capital account and contingent fun corporationand cap|t.al has been paid-in.
unders.221.0205 Stats., is not required for an interim bank. _(C) Copy of the notice of approval sent to the shareholders of
o . - . the existingbanks who voted to oppose the gegror consolida

(2) If the existingoank is the surviving charter in a rger or tion
consolidationthe interim banls capital stocknay be cancelled d c fthe Federal D it c ai@rth
andtransferred to the surplus of the surviving entity at the time f((j ) "gpy o eS e tera} eposnl r;stl;]ra?ce ortpor amine
the meger or consolidation, or the stock of the surviving entity €0€raIRESErve Systemapproval ot the transaction. _
may be increased by the amount of the interim bmo#pital stock . (€) Amendments tehe articles of incorporation of the surviv
through an amendment to the articles of incorporation of the ex#&d bank if the meger or consolidation results in changes in the
ing bank. articlesof incorporation. _ o

(3) If the interim bank is the surviving charter in the geeror Example: Changes in articles of incorporation include name,

consolidationand the total assets e combined entity is similar /0cation and the amount of capital.
to that of the existing bank, the capital stock of the interim bank (2) Thefollowing documentation shall be filed with the divi
immediatelyfollowing the meger or consolidation shall, kgn  sion within 90 days after the articles of incorporation of the
amendmento the articles of incorporation of the interim bank, bi#terim bank have been approved and capital has been paid-in:
increasedo an amount at least equal to the capital stock of the (a) List of shareholders.
existingbank prior to the mger or consolidation. (b) Oath of directors.

(4) If the interim bank is the surviving charter in the geeror (c) Incorporators’ declaration under221.0207 (2) Stats.,
consolidationand the transaction results in a significant increasertifying that all stock has been paid-in.
in total assetérom what the existing bank reflects prior to the (d) The proposed bylaws artie shareholders’ resolution
mergeror consolidation, the capital stock of the interim bankdoptingthebylaws if the interim bank is the surviving bank in the
immediatelyfollowing the meger or consolidation shall, BN mergeror consolidation.
amendmento the articles of incorporation of the interim bank, be History: CR 04-001 cr. Register June 2004 No. 582ff. 7-1-04.

DFI-Bkg 17.03 Dissenters’ rights. A shareholders
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